The Financial Statements, Annual Report, including 
Corporate Governance Report, Shareholding 
Pattern, etc., are displayed inter-se with the other 
information on the Company’s website, viz. www.
zodiaconline.com. 

26.	D ONATIONS:  
During the financial year, the Company has 
contributed R91,52,000/- (Rupees Ninety-One 
Lakhs and Fifty-Two Thousand only) to various 
deserving causes.

27.	I NSURANCE:  
All the properties/assets, including buildings, furniture/
fixtures, etc. and insurable interests of the Company 
are adequately insured. The international debtors who 
avail of credit are also insured, despite their flawless

[...]

The projects undertaken/ programmes supported by the Company are within the broad framework of Schedule 
VI of the Companies Act, 2013. During the financial year 2024-25, despite of the Average Net profit for the purpose 
of computation of CSR being NIL, the Company has donated R91,52,000/- (Rupees Ninety-One Lakhs and Fifty-Two 
Thousand only) to Tata Memorial Hospital and Head and Neck Cancer Institute of India (HNCII).

2.     The composition of the CSR committee: 

Sl. No Name of Director Designation 
in the 
Committee 

Nature of Directorship Number of meetings 
of CSR Committee